•	High brightness LED package for
high efficiency and performance
•	43 LPW to 66 LPW performance
•	Size of entire module is
11.5" x .875" x 0.27"
•	Service life up to 50,000 hours
(L
70

UL USC
LISTED
Ordering Information
Catalog #		  Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by		  Date
	 L	 10	 L	 R	 E	 /	 24V	 /	 8	 27	 /	 S3
	 LED	 Wattage	 Linear	 Rigid	 Engine		  Voltage		  CRI>80	 Color Temperature		  Series
										          2700K
Ordering Guide
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
Parameter	 Values
Operating Temperature at Tc point	 -30... +70°C (-22 to +158°F)
Storage Temperature	 -30... +85°C (-22 to +185°F)
Voltage Range	 23-25 Vdc
Maximum Reverse Voltage	 0 Vdc
Notes:
1. Exceeding maximum ratings may damage the LED module and cause potential safety hazards.
2. �Service life up to 50,000 hours (L70) when temperature at Tc point is maintained at 60°C for S4 Series or 50°C for the S3 Series. Elevated operating temperatures can be expected to negatively impact
the service life in terms of lumen output.
Specification Data
				     				    Initial
Item 	 Ordering 	 Module	 No. of	 Power	 Voltage	 Current	 Color	 Lumen	 Beam
Number	 Abbreviation	 Length (in.)	 LEDs	 (W)	 (Vdc)	 (mA)	 Temperature**	 (lm)*	 Angle/°	 LPW
70301	 L10LRE/24V/827/S3	 11.5	 4	 10	 24	 429	 2700K	 440	 90	 43
70358	 L10LRE/24V/830/S3	 11.5	 4	 10	 24	 429	 3000K	 483	 90	 47
70302	 L10LRE/24V/835/S3	 11.5	 4	 10	 24	 429	 3500K	 483	 90	 47
70303	 L10LRE/24V/841/S3	 11.5	 4	 10	 24	 429	 4100K	 483	 90	 47
70304	 L10LRE/24V/857/S3	 11.5	 4	 10	 24	 429	 5700K	 536	 90	 52
70359	 L4LRE/24V/830/S4	 11.5	 4	 4	 24	 154	 3000K	 216	 90	 58
70313	 L4LRE/24V/835/S4	 11.5	 4	 4	 24	 154	 3500K	 216	 90	 58
70314	 L4LRE/24V/841/S4	 11.5	 4	 4	 24	 154	 4100K	 216	 90	 58
70316	 L4LRE/24V/857/S4	 11.5	 4	 4	 24	 154	 5700K	 235	 90	 66
  *�Data is related to entire module measured at Tc point of 25°C. Data reflects statistical mean values. Actual data may differ depending on variances in the manufacturing process. End users need to put into
account the lumen depreciation as the temperature rises with various thermal management solutions involved.
 **�All white color temperatures have a CRI >80. Due to the special conditions of the manufacturing processes of LEDs, the typical data of technical parameters can only reflect statistical figures and do not
necessarily correspond to the actual parameters of each single product which could differ from the typical data.
Power Supply Information
Max. Number of Modules Per Power Supply
Item		  OT6	 OT17	 OT20	 OT50	 OT75	 OT96	 OT240
Number	 Series	 (51503)	 (51622)	 (51512)	 (51598)	 (51514)	 (51520, 51522, 51626)	 (51627)
70301, 70358, 70302,
70303, 70304
S3 0 1 1 3 4 6 5
70359, 70313,
70314, 70316
S4 1 3 4 11 16 21 17
Notes:
1. The OT-240 has 3 channels each rated at 80 watts. The numbers displayed in this column indicate the maximum load for 1 channel.
2. �These numbers are based on calculated “Maximum Board Wattage” value. This calculated “Maximum Board Wattage” value for the HF2Stick S3 series is 15.6W
and for the S4 series the value is 4.5W.
Maximum product load for a single run:
L10LRE/24V/8xx/S3  =  4 Modules
L4LRE/24V/8xx/S4  =  8 Modules